MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF PINCHER CREEK NO. 9

WAIVER OF NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, CALLED UNDER AUTHORITY OF SECTION 194 (4) AND 194 (5) OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT ACT, CHAPTER 26 OF THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA.

We, the undersigned members of the Council of the Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9 hereby waive notice of the special meeting to be held via GoToMeeting, on December 14, 2021 at 4:30 pm, for the purpose of discussing and acting upon:

1. Closed Session: Formal Complaint - Part 2 - FOIP Section 19

| Signed: | Date: Dec 15/21 |
|--------------------------------|-------------------|
| Councillor Tony Bruder | |
| belene | Date: Dec 16/21 |
| Reeve Rick Lemire | |
| Jalon | Date: 16, 2021 |
| Councillor Dave Cox | |
| Councillor Harold Hollingshead | Date: |
| Councillor Harold Horningshedd | D // /- |
| XVVI | Date: Dec 16/2021 |
| Councillor John MacGarva | 2 |
| | |